
 
 

Campus Athletic Directors 
 

Name College Email Phone 

Russell C. Luce CGC russell.luce@cgc.edu 480-732-7364 

Herschel Jackson EMCC herschel.jackson@estrellamountain.edu 623-935-8910 

Robert Shabansky GWC shabansky@gatewaycc.edu 602-286-8215 

Peter Oliszczak GCC peter.oliszczak@gccaz.edu 623-845-4634 

John Mulhern MCC john.mulhern@mesacc.edu 480-461-7627 

Christina Hundley PVCC christina.hundley@paradisevalley.edu 602-787-6622 

Kristine Kincaid PC kristine.kincaid@phoenixcollege.edu 602-285-7562 

Michael McNally SCC michael.mcnally@scottsdalecc.edu 480-423-6616 

Todd Eastin SMCC todd.eastin@southmountaincc.edu 602-243-8245 

    
 


